1
R1KG AP_RAD-ING-SCH.PROD-2305.1
Power-Tech R1KG
HIGH POWER
1. GENERAL FEATURES
Radiant R1KG 180 and R1KG 240 are stainless steel, high efficiency, fully modulating, floor standing gas
boilers, made respectively of three, or four, primary heat exchangers of 60 kW each.
R1KG 180 and R1KG 240 are low environmental impacts (CO and Nox emissions) and extremely compact units,

R1KG AP_RAD-ING-SCH.PROD-2305.1
2. TECHNICAL DATA
Model designation R1KG 180 R1KG 240
Gas category II2H3P II2H3P
Flue system type B23-B23p B23-B23p
Energy efficiency 92/42 CEE no. stars 4 4
Heat Input max (C.H.) kW 177 236
Heat Input min (C.H.) kW 6 6
Heat Output max. - 60/80°C kW 171,96 229,27
Heat Output min. - 60/80°C kW 5,75 5,75
Heat Output max. - 30/50°C kW 188,51 251,34
Heat Output min. - 30/50°C kW 6,44 6,44
Heat Output max at 30% Heat Input average - return 30°C kW 29,59 39,13
Efficiency at 100% Heat Input  - 60/80°C % 97,15% 97,15%
Efficiency at 30% Heat Input - return 30°C % 108,30% 108,30%
Heat Input average efficiency - 60/80°C % 97,00% 97,00%
Heat Output max at 30% Heat Input average - return 47°C % 102,70% 102,70%
Efficiency at 30% Heat Input average - return 30°C % 107,80% 107,80%
Efficiency Heat Output min. - 60/80°C % 95,80% 95,80%
Efficiency at 100% Heat Input - 30/50°C % 106,50% 106,50%
Efficiency Heat Output min - 30/50°C % 107,30% 107,30%
Maximum combustion efficiency % 97,20% 97,20%
Minimum combustion efficiency % 98,20% 98,20%
Flue efficiency losses with burner on (Heat Input max.) % 2,80% 2,80%
Flue efficiency losses with burner on (Heat Input min.) % 1,80% 1,80%
Fumes temperature - Heat Input max. °C 81,2 81,2
Fumes temperature - Heat Input min. °C 58,7 58,7
Casing efficiency losses (Heat Input max.) % 0,05 0,05
Casing efficiency losses (Heat Input min.) % 2,4 2,4
Fumes mass - Heat Input max. g/s 26,62 26,62
Fumes mass - Heat Input min. g/s 2,7 2,7
NOx class class 6 6
Weighted NOx  (0% O2) on GCV mg/kWh mg/kWh 32 32
Width mm 712 712
Depth mm 830 830
Height mm 1884 1884
Gross weight Kg 197 226
C.H. Flow Ø DN40 DN40
Gas Ø 1 1/2" 1 1/2"
C.H. Return Ø DN40 DN40
Flue connection Ø 160 mm 160 mm
Voltage-frequency V/Hz 220-230/50 220-230/50
Electric power with boiler OFF W 14 14
Max Power consumption W 324 432
Max Power consumption - boiler pump (100%) W 165 220
Protection rating IP X4D X4D
Gas consumption - G20 m3/h 18,73 24,97
3
POWER-TECH R1KG  - High Power
R1KG AP_RAD-ING-SCH.PROD-2305.1
3. OVERALL DIMENSIONS AND CONNECTIONS
R1KG – SINGLE INSTALLATION
Legenda
AI HEATING FLOW DN40
RI HEATING RETURN DN40
G GAS Ø1”1/2
S FLUE VENTING Ø160
712
89